principal shall designate one teaching staff member in the building to act in his/her capacity 
during absence. This procedure shall be applicable to the absence of building principals in 
the elementary and middle schools and the high school. 

12.08 School Day, Work Year, Calendar 

A. The teacher's work year shall consist of one hundred eighty three (183) days. One 
half-day without students will be provided at the ends of the 151

, 2nd, and 3rct quarters 
for grading and record keeping. 

B. Normal working day for teaching staff members shall be seven (7) hours and fifteen 
(15) minutes in length, including a duty-free lunch period of at least thirty (30) minutes

[...]

members are required to report for duty. 

C. In the event that the Board decides to make up days that teaching staff members are 
required to work, said members shall be paid their daily rate of pay for all such make­
up days which extends the work year beyond one hundred eighty three (183) days. 

12.10 Parental Observations 

In the event that a parent wishes to visit or observe a classroom he/she shall make 
arrangements with the classroom teacher. Should the parent make such request with the 
principal, such arrangements will be made after consultation with the teacher.